submitted for scope of 
work 

One 

4 EOI fees inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) 

5 Token EOI EMD Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs Only) to be submitted along 
with EOI.(To be submitted via online bank transfer) 

Balance EMD for Rs. 57,48,400/- (Rupees Fifty-Seven 
Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred only) shall 
be submitted by selected Business Associate in the 
form of BG/DD/online transfer, before submission of 
final bid to the end customer. (with bank SFMS report 
marked to RBL Bank Ltd., IFSC Code 
RATN0000100).) 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Delhi through

[...]

4.6.3 In case of Sole partner/ consortium offer is selected for bidding, Sole partner/ consortium 
has to furnish Earnest Money Deposit (for balance amount as mentioned in the customer’s 
Bid as and if applicable) for the bid to RailTel amounting Rs. 57,48,400(Rupees Fifty-Seven 
Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred only). The selected Business Associate shall 
have to submit a Bank Guarantee against EMD in proportion to the quoted value/scope of 
work to RailTel before submission of bid to end customer as and if applicable. 

4.6.4 Return of EMD for unsuccessful Business Associates: